FORM PTO-1619A Papires 06/30/99		04-13-20	001	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
2001 The Commissione	RE(1.016739 2.ca.r.s. 1.016739		ument(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type		Conveyance T		uniciti(s) or copy(les).
⊠ New				/ Agreement
Resubmission (I	Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change	of Name
Correction of PT	O Error	Merger	☐ Other	
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Gove	ernment
Corrective Docu		(F	or Use ONLY by U.S. G	Sovernment Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party		Moule if additions	al marrian of annual di	
Jonveying Faity	()	☐ Iviark it additions	al names of conveyi	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	H.B.D., Incorporat	red		Month Day Year 4 2 2001
				1 2 2001
Name (line 2)		***		
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	- 10 (Carlo 1881)			Month Day Year
\ \ \ \ \ \			<u> </u>	
Name (line 2)				093256
Receiving Party			if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	lelmac Products	Corporation		If document to be recorde
Name (line 2)		4		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
1421110 (11110 2)				domiciled in the United S an appointment of a dom
Address (line 1)				representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (fine 0)	OO Kalas Strast			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	528 Kelso Street			
Address (line 3)	lint	Michigan		48506
	City	State/Cou	ntry er for the first Receiv	Zip Code
Domestic Repres	sentative Name	and Address End		, and the state of
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Address (iiile +)	_	FOR OFFICE US	E ONLY	
1		10101110200		

une for reviewing the document and gamening the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231



FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name a	nd Address ,	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er (336) 273-4422
Name C. Robe	ert Rhodes		
Address (line 1) Rhodes	& Mason, P.L.L.0	C.	
Address (line 2) P. O. B	ox 2974		
Address (line 3) 300 N.	Greene Street - 16	600 First Union Tower	
Address (line 4) Greens	boro, North Caroli	ina 27401	
	e total number of p	pages of the attached conveyands	ce document # 5
Application Number(s)			ditional numbers attached.
		he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application	on Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
			<u> </u>
			Month Day Year
If this document is being filed togeth signed by the first named executing	er with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap inventor.	pplication, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing	nventor.		illustroni was
Patent Cooperation Tre Enter PCT applicat only if a U.S. Appli	inventor. aty (PCT) ion number PC cation		PCT PCT
signed by the first named executing Patent Cooperation Tre	inventor. aty (PCT) ion number PC cation	PCT PCT	illustroni was
Patent Cooperation Tre Enter PCT applicat only if a U.S. Appli Number as not bee	aty (PCT) ion number PC cation en assigned. PC	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Patent Cooperation Tre Enter PCT applicat only if a U.S. Appli Number as not bee	aty (PCT) ion number PC cation en assigned. PC	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Patent Cooperation Tre Enter PCT applicat only if a U.S. Appli Number as not bee Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	aty (PCT) ion number PC cation en assigned. PC Enter the tot	PCT PCT PCT Lal number of properties involve	PCT
Patent Cooperation Treather PCT applicated only if a U.S. Appli Number as not been Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	inventor. aty (PCT) ion number PC cation en assigned. PC Enter the tot Fee Amount f	PCT	PCT
Patent Cooperation Treather PCT applicated only if a U.S. Appli Number as not been Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	inventor. aty (PCT) ion number PC cation en assigned. PC Enter the tot Fee Amount f	PCT PCT PCT Tall number of properties involve for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account ponal fees can be charged to the account	PCT
Patent Cooperation Treather PCT applicated only if a U.S. Appli Number as not been Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:	enventor. aty (PCT) ion number cation en assigned. PC Enter the tot Fee Amount f Enc ensit account or if addition Deposit Account	PCT PCT PCT Tall number of properties involve for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account ponal fees can be charged to the account	PCT
Patent Cooperation Tre Enter PCT applicate only if a U.S. Applicate Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposited and Signature.	aty (PCT) ion number cation in assigned. PC Enter the tot Fee Amount f Enc esit account or if addition Deposit Acco Authorization	PCT PCT PCT TAIL Number of properties involved properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Pclosed Deposit Account point fees can be charged to the account point Number:	PCT
Patent Cooperation Tre Enter PCT applicat only if a U.S. Appli Number as not bee Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by depo	aty (PCT) ion number cation in assigned. PC Enter the tot Fee Amount f Enc esit account or if addition Deposit Acco Authorization	tal number of properties involve for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 closed Deposit Account onal fees can be charged to the account ount Number: in to charge additional fees:	PCT

REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0885

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, believed to be at Reel 010016, Frame 0199, H.B.D., Incorporated of

Greensboro, North Carolina (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) of is the owner of United

States Patent Application No. 09/325676, filed June 3, 1999, entitled IRONING BOARD

COVER.

WHEREAS, Helmac Products Corporation of Flint, Michigan (hereinafter referred to

as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the aforesaid patent application and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, transfers and conveys to

said Assignee: the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the

invention therein described, to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may

hereinafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations,

continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and the full and exclusive right to bring any action

for past infringement and all remedies resulting therefrom.

H.B.D., INCORPORATED

Title: President

Date: April 2, 2001

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

36009

REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0886